A

Appendix A: List of submissions

21
2.2
23
24

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

Owen Pacific Workforce

Department of Employment

Department of Employment - Supplementary submission
Department of Employment - Supplementary submission
Department of Employment - Supplementary submission
Department of Employment - Supplementary submission
Mr Paul Casey

Momack Produce Pty Ltd

Office of the Chief Trade Adviser (OCTA) for Forum Island
Countries

Secretary of State for Professional Training and Employment
Policy Timor-Leste

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and External Trade - Solomon Islands
Government

Mossmont Nurseries Pty Ltd
Victorian Farmers Federation

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade, Ministry of Business,
Innovation and Employment - New Zealand

Australian Dairy Farmers
Deep Creek Organics
Vernview Pty Ltd
Gracekate Farms
Abbotsleigh Citrus
Growcom

MADEC Australia



152

SEASONAL CHANGE: INQUIRY INTO THE SEASONAL WORKER PROGRAMME

18
19
19.1
20
21
211
22
221

23
24
25
26
26.1
27
271
28
28.1
29
30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
38.1

39
39.1

40

Connect Group Pty Ltd

Australian Council of Trade Unions

Australian Council of Trade Unions - Supplementary submission
Golden Mile No 1 Pty Ltd

National Farmers' Federation

National Farmers' Federation - Supplementary submission
Development Policy Centre and World Bank

Development Policy Centre and World Bank - Supplementary
submission

Red Cross Training Services

Australian Trade Commission

AUSVEG

Tourism & Transport Forum

Tourism & Transport Forum - Supplementary submission

TAFE Queensland

TAFE Queensland - Supplementary submission

Tourism Accommodation Australia

Tourism Accommodation Australia - Supplementary submission
Department of Labour & Industrial Relations - Papua New Guinea
Confidential submission

International Labour Organization (ILO) Office for Pacific Island
Countries

Ministry of Labour and Human Resources Development - Kiribati
Apple & Pear Australia Limited APAL

Voice of Horticulture

Confidential submission

Dr Joanna Howe

Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade

State, Society and Governance in Melanesia Program, ANU

State, Society and Governance in Melanesia Program, ANU -
Supplementary submission

Department of Immigration and Border Protection

Department of Immigration and Border Protection -
Supplementary submission

Union Aid Abroad - APHEDA



APPENDIX A: LIST OF SUBMISSIONS 153

41 NT Farmers
42 National Union of Workers
43 Uniting Church in Australia, Synod of Victoria and Tasmania

431  Uniting Church in Australia, Synod of Victoria and Tasmania -
Supplementary submission

44 Seasonal Labour Solutions
441  Seasonal Labour Solutions - Supplementary submission
45 Fair Work Ombudsman



