

Appendix A: List of submissions

MADEC Australia

17

1	Owen Pacific Workforce
2	Department of Employment
2.1	Department of Employment - Supplementary submission
2.2	Department of Employment - Supplementary submission
2.3	Department of Employment - Supplementary submission
2.4	Department of Employment - Supplementary submission
3	Mr Paul Casey
4	Momack Produce Pty Ltd
5	Office of the Chief Trade Adviser (OCTA) for Forum Island Countries
6	Secretary of State for Professional Training and Employment Policy Timor-Leste
7	Ministry of Foreign Affairs and External Trade - Solomon Islands Government
8	Mossmont Nurseries Pty Ltd
9	Victorian Farmers Federation
10	Ministry of Foreign Affairs and Trade, Ministry of Business, Innovation and Employment - New Zealand
11	Australian Dairy Farmers
12	Deep Creek Organics
13	Vernview Pty Ltd
14	Gracekate Farms
15	Abbotsleigh Citrus
16	Growcom

18	Connect Group Pty Ltd
19	Australian Council of Trade Unions
19.1	Australian Council of Trade Unions - Supplementary submission
20	Golden Mile No 1 Pty Ltd
21	National Farmers' Federation
21.1	National Farmers' Federation - Supplementary submission
22	Development Policy Centre and World Bank
22.1	Development Policy Centre and World Bank - Supplementary submission
23	Red Cross Training Services
24	Australian Trade Commission
25	AUSVEG
26	Tourism & Transport Forum
26.1	Tourism & Transport Forum - Supplementary submission
27	TAFE Queensland
27.1	TAFE Queensland - Supplementary submission
28	Tourism Accommodation Australia
28.1	Tourism Accommodation Australia – Supplementary submission
29	Department of Labour & Industrial Relations - Papua New Guinea
30	Confidential submission
31	International Labour Organization (ILO) Office for Pacific Island Countries
32	Ministry of Labour and Human Resources Development - Kiribati
33	Apple & Pear Australia Limited APAL
34	Voice of Horticulture
35	Confidential submission
36	Dr Joanna Howe
37	Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade
38	State, Society and Governance in Melanesia Program, ANU
38.1	State, Society and Governance in Melanesia Program, ANU – Supplementary submission
39	Department of Immigration and Border Protection
39.1	Department of Immigration and Border Protection – Supplementary submission
40	Union Aid Abroad - APHEDA

- 41 NT Farmers
- 42 National Union of Workers
- 43 Uniting Church in Australia, Synod of Victoria and Tasmania
- 43.1 Uniting Church in Australia, Synod of Victoria and Tasmania Supplementary submission
- 44 Seasonal Labour Solutions
- 44.1 Seasonal Labour Solutions Supplementary submission
- 45 Fair Work Ombudsman